Rev.06.1 www.prisemi.com
PG2E3TxxV3K Series
Gas Discharge Tube
1
Description
Application
 Communication lines
 CATV equipment

Impulse Discharge
current
AC
discharge
current 50Hz
Electrode
Capacitance Insulation
resistance
DC
Holdover
voltage
100V/S 1KV/μs 8/20μs
± 5 times
10/1000μs
5A 1S, 5 times 1MHz
PG2E3T75V3K 75V ±20% <600V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 52V
PG2E3T90V3K 90V ±20% <600V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 52V
PG2E3T150V3K 150V ±20% <700V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 80V
PG2E3T200V3K 200V ±20% <700V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 135V
PG2E3T230V3K 230V ±20% <700V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 135V
PG2E3T250V3K 250V ±20% <700V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 135V
PG2E3T350V3K 350V ±20% <800V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 150V
PG2E3T420V3K 420V ±20% <900V 3KA 100 times 3A <0.5pF >1GΩ 150V
Notes：
1) Insulation resistance measure at:
DC 50V for the PG2E3T75V3K, PG2E3T90V3K and PG2E3T150V3K DC 100V for other.
2) Terms in accordance with ITU-TK. 12 and GB/T 9043-2008